AV D * N ¥ )

. 10
11
12

13-

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
2
24
25
2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

Introduced by: IRACY. ). OWEN

4
4-914

ORDINANCE NO.. MZS'?

AN ORDINANCE transferring $15,000 of
anticipated fund balance from the 1974
appropriation for the Supervision and
Administrative Support Division of the
Department of Rehabilitative Services

to the Client Services Division of the
Department of Rehabilitative Services;
transferring $6,500 of anticipated fund
balance from the 1974 appropriation for
the Supervision and Administrative Support
Division of the Department of Rehabili-
tative Services to the Judicial Services
Division of the Department of Rehabili-
tative SerVices; appropriating $78,000
from Special Programs, Executive Contin-
-gency to the Detention Division of the
Department of Rehabilitative Services; and
amending Section 2, Ordlnance No. 1859 as
amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. An additional appropriation of $15,000 to the
Client Services Division of the Department of Rehabilitative
Sexvices, Current Expense Fund, from an offsetting reduction
in the appropriation to the Supervision and Administrativé
Support Division of the Department of Rehabilitative Services,
Current Expense Fund, is hereby approved and adopted,

SECTION 2. An additional appropriation of $6,500 to the

-Judicial Services Division of the Department of Rehabilitative

Services, Current Expense Fund, from an offsetting reduction in
the appropriation to the Supervision and Administrative'Support
Division of the Department of Rehabilitative Services, Current
Expense Fuhé,'is hereby approved and adopted,

SECTION 3, An amount of $78,000 from Special Programs,

Executive Contingency is hereby appropriéted to the Detention

Division of the Department of Rehabilitative Services, Current

Expense Fund,




L -] o ~3 O W B W N

”
8 23 2 8 8B B ¥ B YR YRNE BB 2 5 9 2B 008 2B

SECTION 4.

‘o

25

Ordinance No. 1859, Section 2, as amended, is hereby

amended to read as follows:

Supervision & Admin. Support

Judicial Services

Client Services

Detention

Special Programs

Executive Contingency

(($2297353))
(($3077412))
(($967798))
(($2731267218))
(($273857655) )

((52327538))

$105,853
$313,912
$111,798
.$2,388,218
$2,267,055

$154,538

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 57312 day of

Aloca oo

, 1974 .

——

PASSED this c§13”E4day of

ATTEST:

,dﬁZacumr‘.éuz1,

' 1977/.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Yt 4

Chairman

THOMAS M. FORSYTH

& 2 '

Cleérk of sghe Council

APPROVED this May of M

/




